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HP Aruba Certified Campus Access Architect Exam Sample Questions (Q52-
Q57):
NEW QUESTION # 52 
You ate presenting your network design solution to your customer. What Is important to include in your presentation?

A. tangible and intangible returns for the customer
B. your experience with this kind of project
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C. your rollback plan
D. protocols that will be used to make your solution work

Answer: A

Explanation:
When presenting a network design solution to a customer, it is crucial to focus on the benefits that the solution will bring to their
business. This includes both tangible returns, such as cost savings, increased efficiency, and improved performance, and intangible
returns, such as enhanced security, scalability, and user satisfaction. Highlighting how the solution addresses the customer's specific
needs and challenges, and how it aligns with their business objectives, helps in demonstrating the value of the solution and facilitates
decision- making. Including tangible and intangible returns in the presentation makes it more compelling and relevant to the
customer's business goals, thereby increasing the likelihood of the proposal's acceptance.

NEW QUESTION # 53 
identify the stakeholders when gathering information for the network design and new IDF/MDF design.
(Select two.)

A. Help desk manager
B. Chief Financial Officer
C. Network Operations manager
D. Facility manager

Answer: A,C

Explanation:
When designing a network and considering new Intermediate Distribution Frame/Main Distribution Frame (IDF/MDF) deployments,
it's essential to gather information from various stakeholders to ensure the design meets all operational and organizational
requirements. According to Aruba Campus Access learning resources, the Help Desk Manager and Network Operations Manager
are crucial stakeholders in this process. The Help Desk Manager provides insights into common issues, user complaints, and service
requests, which can influence network design decisions to improve user experience and operational efficiency. The Network
Operations Manager, on the other hand, offers a technical perspective on network management, maintenance requirements, and
operational challenges. Engaging with these stakeholders ensures that the network design is aligned with both user needs and
technical operational standards, contributing to a more resilient, efficient, and user-friendly network infrastructure.

NEW QUESTION # 54 
XYZ Regional Hospital is an integrated healthcare system of Hospitals, neighborhood health centers, and small doctor offices. XYZ
Regional Hospital has recently merged with 1x neighborhood health centers and
1Z5 doctor branch offices. The wireless, wired access, and AAA solutions are outdated and need to be replaced.
XYZ Regional Hospital is looking to future-proof and improve efficiency across all sites byenhancingwired and wireless access and
migrating to a centralized and unified wired/wireless and policy management that can provide uninterrupted availability of all systems.
Locations:
- XYZ Regional Hospital Is located In New York City
- Dila Health Center Is located in City A
- Mount Health Center is located In City B
- Rock Health Center is located in City C
- Branch clinics are located at different locations across the United States Requirements:
- Provide, via management software, one single pane of glass to manage wired and wireless LANs, and VPNs across campus,
branch, and remote via web/cloud architecture providing near real-time insight, troubleshooting tools, and service Level performance
reporting.
- Seamless integration across wired, wireless. WAN, S0-8ranch. loT
* Provide secure wireless access to all the employees of (he Regional Hospital and partners, as well as provide wireless Internet
access to medical citizens when they visit our facilities.
- All-access points must support the following features and specifications: 802.1 lax (WI-FI 6E Certified)
- Security options Including WPZ/WPA3. 80Z.1 X with Radius secure authentication
- Identify and authenticate every wireless and wired device
- End-to-end role-based security
- Seamless mobility across the hospital tor medical teams, patients, and visitors
- Cuts Wi-Fi deployment times from days to hours and enables Zero-Touch deployments across the site
- Establishes a resilient, future-ready network infrastructure with the intelligence, scalability, and intuitive toolsets to meet emerging



needs
- Fully redundant branch solution with dynamic path selection to the hospital XYZ Regional Hospital is looking tor an NAC solution
to address its security challenges-Requirements:
- fully redundant NAC solution for management and authentication
- wireless and wired authentication for the main hospital will be handled locally
- wireless and wired authentication for the health centers will be handled locally
- wireless and wired authentication tor the clinics will be authenticated against the main hospital NAC
- staff ustrs/devices should able to visit any site and haw the same experience
- support 35k devices
Locations:
- XYZ Regional Hospital is located in City 1 - 15k devices
- Dila Health center is located in City 2 - 8k devices
- Mount Health Center is located in City 3 - 5k devices
- Rock Health Center is located in City 4 - 4k devices
-125 branch clinics are located at different locations across the US - 2k devices Which solution meets the customer's requirements?

A. 

B. 

C. 

D. 

Answer: D

Explanation:
Option B in the provided selections outlines a configuration that includes an Aruba ClearPass Policy Manager as a Publisher for the
main DC and as a Standby Publisher for the DR, with subscriber servers allocated to the main hospital and health centers. This setup
is likely to match the requirement for a fully redundant NAC solution, with local handling of authentication for the main hospital and
health centers, and centralized authentication for the clinics. The inclusion of VMs (Virtual Machines) as subscribers for health
centers suggests scalability and flexibility for future expansion. The provision of 35k access licenses aligns with the support for 35k
devices across all locations.

NEW QUESTION # 55 
A global cruise line company needs to refresh its current fleet. They win refresh the insides' of the ship to be cost-effective and
increase their sustain ability. They Mill replace the complete WLAN/LAN hardware of the ship. In this refresh, the company will not
refresh Us current security requirements. The CIO also wants to limit the number of unused ports in the switches. Future expansion
will always mean a refresh of hardware.
They start with the smallest ship with a maximum of 800 guests
Each ship has a LAN infrastructure consisting of two core switches, up to 10 redundant distribution switches, and up to 500 access
switches (400 cabins. 100 technical rooms). The Core switches are located in the MDF of the ship and the distribution switches are
located in the IDFs of the ship. Each cabin and technical room gets one single access switch.
The cabling structure of the ship will not be refreshed. Each IDF is connected to the MDF by SMF. of which two pairs are available
for the interconnect between the core and distribution. The length of SM fiber between MDF and IDF is less than 300 meters (930
ft) and the type used is 0S1. Each cabin is connected by a single
0M2 pair to the IDF. the maximum length is 60 meters (200 ft). Each technical room is connected by a single
0M2 pail to the IDF. with lengths between 100 and 150 meters (320 and 500 ft).
For each cabin/technical room the customer is looking to replace their current fan-less 2530/2540 without changing the
requirements, except they need to upgrade the uplink to distribution switch to 10GbEto handle the increased network traffic, and the



technical rooms need redundant power.
The WLAN infrastructure will be 1:1 refreshed without new cabling or new AP locations. Their WLAN Infrastructure is based on
the 200/300 series Indoor and outdoor APs running instantOS (less than 300 APs).
the customer has no change in WLAN requirements.
The cruise line company will replace its current Internet connection before the LAN/WLAN refresh. The new Internet connection
will provide a 99.8% uptime, which is needed to ensure the paid guest Wi-Fi is always operational. With this new internet
connection, the CIO of the cruise line wants to base the design on the ESP architecture from Aruba because Internet connection is
guaranteed.
The week after the presentation of your design to the CIO of the cruise line company, the CIO calls you to discuss increasing the
security of the wired network Infrastructure. Since one of their competitors had one of their cruise ships cyber hacked, the CSO of
the cruise line has mandated increased security on the wired network. They have heard about dynamic segmentation and central and
decentral overlay networks.
What would you advise as the most cost-efficient solution?

A. Standardize on Aruba 6100 switches for the access layer, add a cluster of 9240 GWs. and Implement central overlay
networks on UBT basis.
B. Standardize on Aruba 6300 switches for the access layer, add a cluster of 9240 GWs. and Implement central overlay
networks on UBT basis.
C. Standardize on Aruba 6000 switches for the access layer, add a cluster of 9240 GWs. and Implement central overlay
networks on UBT basis.
D. Standardize on Aruba 6200 switches for the access layer, add a cluster of 9240 GWs. and Implement central overlay
networks on UBT basis.

Answer: B

Explanation:
Given the need to increase the security of the wired network infrastructure while being cost-efficient, advising the cruise line company
to standardize on Aruba 6300 switches for the access layer is the most appropriate solution. The Aruba 6300 Series offers
advanced features suitable for such environments, including high-performance, scalability, and enhanced security capabilities. Adding
a cluster of 9240 Gateways for implementing central overlay networks on a User-Based Tunneling (UBT) basis further strengthens
the network's security posture. This setup supports dynamic segmentation, which allows for the enforcement of consistent policies
and secure access across the network, irrespective of the user or device type. This architecture not only meets the increased security
requirements set forth by the cruise line's CSO but also aligns with the company's existing infrastructure and future refresh plans,
ensuring cost-efficiency and sustainability.

NEW QUESTION # 56 
A global furniture retail company called 'No-Stair Inc.' requests you design their new WLAN infrastructure for a global footprint.
Each location of No-Stair Inc.' has a similar layout: three small manager offices, a warehouse, and a 'retail' area. The 'retail' area and
the warehouse together amountto 95% of the location. The IT department of the company Is minimally engaged In their LAN refresh
so the CTO of the company has shared the information below Current WLAN Infrastructure Is based on the 802.1 In "WlF14Less"
access-points series (both model
2013-INT (2.4 only Internal antenna) and model 2019-EXT (dual-band external antenna only)). These AP models are standalone
without any centralized management. Last year 'No-Stair InC ran a project called secure. It' ensuring that all needed network
security was Implemented to be fully compliant with their security standards. During this project, they also upgraded the AAA
infrastructure to handle the Increased AAA requests. No additional Wi-Fi or security requirements are listed for this WLAN refresh,
which means that
'No-Stair Inc.' will continue to use bridged SSIDs. with local breakout into different VLANs.
The CTO of No-Stair Inc.' understands the need for you to ask additional questions to deliver the design The questions may be sent
in written form and will be answered within two weeks.
What additional question needs to be answered in order to collect needed information for tie WLAN design?

A. What type or fiber connection it used between the core and access layer switches?
B. Who Is the campus switch vendor?
C. Is there enough cooling in the MOF?
D. Does the existing wired network support enough drops for an upgraded Wi-Fi Network?

Answer: D

Explanation:
When upgrading a WLAN infrastructure, it's important to ensure that the existing wired network can support the new wireless



access points (APs) in terms of connectivity and power (if using Power over Ethernet, PoE).
For 'No-Stair Inc.,' which is planning a WLAN refresh without specific changes to the Wi-Fi or security requirements but potentially
with new AP models and configurations, verifying the capacity of the wired network is crucial. The question about whether the
existing wired network has enough drops (ethernet connections) for the upgraded Wi-Fi network addresses this concern. It's
essential to ensure that there are sufficient ethernet ports available in the right locations to connect the new APs, and that these ports
can provide the necessary power and data rates required by modern APs. This information will help in planning the deployment of
the new APs, avoiding potential bottlenecks and ensuring that the upgraded WLAN can deliver the desired performance and
coverage

NEW QUESTION # 57
......
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